
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

R1 19 Sep 2023 | Salon-De-Provence | LA VITESSE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,500
5:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 363769
	 2	 8568
	 3	 168435
	 4	 556827
	 5	
	 6	 4646

CUNCERTA (FR)
OVER CHOPE (FR)
SANTA VANILLA (FR)
GOGOKA (FR)
SHE WILL (FR)
HAMIDA FILIES (FR)

56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5

1
6
2
5
4
3

I MENDIZABAL
G LEGRAS
M VELON  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
N M L DUARTE  2.5 

F VERMEULEN
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
R FRADET
E LACAILLE
N BELLANGER

2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$5,619
$1,272
$10,819
$5,918
$0
$2,666

	4-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 CUNCERTA (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,619
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Fa Ul Cuncert (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Zorken	 -- --- --		  ...... 16¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Kumite	 1:06.45		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 8	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Daiquiberry	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¾.................................Vichy
6 of 12	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Flowerspring	 1:43.93		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
9 of 11	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Rule The Surf	 1:40.68		  ...... 13½.................................Vichy

2 OVER CHOPE (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,272
Jockey: G Legras WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Irish Chope (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $--	 Classic Flower	 1:09.76		  ........ 6¾...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 12	 12May23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Princesse Saphir	 1:12.73		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Gotta Skedaddle	 1:10.10		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 59	 $--	 Darling Darling	 1:51.89		  ........ 9¾................... Marseille-Borely

3 SANTA VANILLA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,819
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Shining Bay (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/23 (125 Days)
Owner: N Ricignuolo/b Mekki/x Brelaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Ma Mome	 1:12.26		  ........ 7¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Flowerspring	 1:06.09		  ........ 8¾...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 10	 08Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 C Banz	 53.5	 $--	 Muchas Gracias	 1:26.00		  ........... 8...................... Aix-Les-Bains
3 of 9	 15Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Muchas Gracias	 1:20.20		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Looman Paris	 1:56.67		  ........ 3½...............Salon-De-Provence

4 GOGOKA (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,918
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Carchi (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 The Fixer	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Intellect	 1:11.97		  ...... 11¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 8	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Gold O’boy	 1:29.03		  ........... 4.................................Vichy
2 of 6	 31Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Bawe Island	 1:14.40		  ....... Lhd...............................Dieppe
7 of 9	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Zeplacetobe	 1:01.90		  ........... 8..............................Moulins

SALON-DE-PROVENCE | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

5 SHE WILL (FR) Trainer: E Lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Anse Georgette (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mc Lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 HAMIDA FILIES (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,666
Jockey: N M  Lopes Duarte (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Hamida (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Memran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 Flowerspring	 1:06.09		  ........ 5¾...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 6	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Gee Whizzer	 1:13.40		  ........ 7½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
4 of 6	 31Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 56	 $--	 Bawe Island	 1:14.40		  ........ 7¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 7	 16Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Bombey	 1:33.50		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

R2 19 Sep 2023 | Salon-De-Provence | G. NOUGIER HANDICAP
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
6:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 831107
	 2	 994115
	 3	 02735
	 4	 657534
	 5	 083256
	 6	 381937
	 7	 844085

RED CHARM (FR)
GIORGIANA (FR)
MGHEERA
QUEEN KAHINA (USA)
RISE ABOVE (FR)
ZAVADREAM (FR)
GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR)

65.5
62.5
58
57
56.5
54.5
53.5

7
4
3
2
6
5
1

M GERMAIN  2.5 
G LEGRAS
G MILLET
M VELON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
C BANZ  3.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

R CHOTARD
M M S-LACAILLE
M M S-LACAILLE
R FRADET
MLLE I KOPLIKOVA
C ESCUDER
R FRADET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
USA
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	14-�3�-1-1
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-1-3
	15-�2�-1-4
	32-�3�-2-5

$33,612
$21,770
$7,788
$7,290
$16,395
$21,159
$45,650

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 RED CHARM (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 7 Total: 14-3-1-1 Prize Money: $33,612
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 65.5 Good: 11-3-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Shamaliyah (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/23 (113 Days)
Owner: L Calvo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Maliparmi	 1:26.80		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse
1 of 9	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Idee De Cheval	 1:30.29		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 7	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 59.5	 $--	 Symbole	 1:05.25		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
16 of 16	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 60.5	 $--	 Dariym	 1:10.64		  ...... 19¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Glittering Lights	 1:46.80		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 GIORGIANA (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,770
Jockey: G Legras WT: 62.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Mirrorblack (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/23 (83 Days)
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Eureka	 1:18.21		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 26May23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 55	 $--	 Black Paws	 1:31.28		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
1 of 8	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 56.5	 $--	 Kadiyac	 1:08.72		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 59	 $--	 Kadiyac	 1:08.22		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 G Legras	 55.5	 $--	 Art Of Magic	 1:24.40		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch

3 MGHEERA Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,788
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Blue Aegean (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: European Bloodstock Manag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Najwaa	 1:17.70		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Ange De La Moisson	 1:29.35		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Kitten’s Paw	 1:39.14		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 26Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 El Meastro	 1:40.88		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
5 of 10	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Kadiyac	 1:44.37		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely

4 QUEEN KAHINA (USA) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,290
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Astern (AUS) Dam: Awesome Lily (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Il Ritorno	 1:09.49		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
7 of 8	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 54	 $--	 Real Cecile	 1:04.24		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Nascent	 1:25.44		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 10Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $--	 Suny Yina	 1:17.58		  ........ 1½................................. Vittel
4 of 10	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Tanaiyla	 1:28.30		  ........ 4¾..............................Moulins
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

5 RISE ABOVE (FR) Trainer: Mlle I Koplikova Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-1-3 Prize Money: $16,395
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Like An Angel (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 22Mar23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Swag Girl	 1:30.14		  ........ 9½..........................Strasbourg
3 of 8	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 T 	 56.5	 $--	 Faleh	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Le Central	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
5 of 9	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Nightcall	 -- --- --		  ........... 3..............................Moulins
6 of 8	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Big Star	 1:11.73		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 ZAVADREAM (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-1-4 Prize Money: $21,159
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 12-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Zavallya (FR) J+H: 8-2-0-3 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/07/23 (77 Days)
Owner: Cd Robba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 24Jun23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 C Banz	 55.5	 $--	 Colby Chop	 1:31.26		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
1 of 7	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Banz	 53.5	 $--	 Andeluna	 1:12.40		  ......... hd...................... Aix-Les-Bains
9 of 15	 29Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 C Banz	 60	 $--	 Vizindi	 1:24.10		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 55.5	 $--	 Mymap	 1:41.36		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 23Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Claretina	 1:05.40		  ........ 8¾...............................Dieppe

7 GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 1 Total: 32-3-2-5 Prize Money: $45,650
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 24-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Indian Miss (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-1 Last Win: 05/05/23 (137 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Zavadream	 1:12.40		  ........ 1¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
4 of 9	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Khabesa	 1:25.67		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
11 of 16	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Haaricia	 1:18.59		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 23Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Flexibility	 1:37.69		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
5 of 11	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Mamamouchi	 1:25.04		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

R3 19 Sep 2023 | Salon-De-Provence | DES CIGALES STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
6:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 232114
	 2	 46298
	 3	 177117
	 4	 461182
	 5	 13173

BEAUTIFUL MEMORY (FR)
AIXELLENCE (FR)
ROUGE (FR)
SANTHIA (FR)
AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE)

55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

3
2
5
1
4

S RUIS
I MENDIZABAL
G LEGRAS
T PICCONE
A ORANI

N PERRET
C ESCUDER
M M B RE-SCANDELLA
J ANDREU
J REYNIER

3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�2�-2-2
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 8-�3�-0-0
	14-�3�-1-2
	 5-�2�-0-2

$42,921
$5,575
$19,983
$38,460
$26,590

	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5

1 BEAUTIFUL MEMORY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-2-2 Prize Money: $42,921
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Ambree (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/07/23 (62 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 A Minardiere	 2:17.12		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 8	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Eastern Star	 2:19.10		  ........ 1½.............................Le Mans
1 of 11	 10Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Rhebok	 2:40.98		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Chergui	 2:30.84		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
4 of 9	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Caliyza	 3:04.47		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne

2 AIXELLENCE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,575
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Kitty D’argos (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Benavides

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Roughshod	 2:05.57		  ........ 9½...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 10	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Manada	 2:49.11		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 9	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Way To Marseille	 2:47.77		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.84		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
8 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine

3 ROUGE (FR) Trainer: M Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 5 Total: 8-3-0-0 Prize Money: $19,983
Jockey: G Legras WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Action Premiere (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/23 (59 Days)
Owner: L Bermond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 15Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $--	 Giant Step	 1:37.10		  ........ 9¾...................................Pau
7 of 7	 05May23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Maylin	 2:09.84		  ........ 8½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 08Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 55	 $--	 Union Square	 2:47.20		  ........ 1¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
1 of 7	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Miss Greeley	 2:32.64		  ........ DH.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Saltwell	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine

4 SANTHIA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-1-2 Prize Money: $38,460
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Suertez (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/23 (90 Days)
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 13Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Giraffe	 1:44.08		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 12May23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Promicea	 2:05.68		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 62.5	 $--	 Jagda	 2:03.69		  ......... hd...............Salon-De-Provence
8 of 12	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Zeeyara	 2:05.50		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
2 of 6	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Inner Space	 2:02.60		  .......... ½...............Salon-De-Provence
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5 AMELIELYMPIQUE (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-0-2 Prize Money: $26,590
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 19/03/23 (184 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 To Ten Meters	 2:13.93		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 4	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 Al Barq	 2:05.79		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 5	 19Mar23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Torneo	 2:25.15		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 8	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Crown Princesse	 2:19.25		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 20May23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Gallerist	 2:40.16		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

R4 19 Sep 2023 | Salon-De-Provence | R. GODINEZ CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
7:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 803
	 2	 385084
	 3	 78570
	 4	 516605
	 5	 056667
	 6	
	 7	

WELDORPHER (FR)
LE TROPIC (IRE)
BREIZH WOOD (FR)
STRATUS
ALLEZ LULU (FR)
PAS DE VELOURS (FR)
LE DRAKKAR (FR)

58
58
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

3
7
4
2
5
6
1

M GERMAIN  2.5 
S RUIS
A CARAMANOLIS
A ORANI
M VELON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
G LEGRAS

J LERAS
N PERRET
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
J GAUVIN
C ESCUDER
M PLANARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
C
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	13-�1�-2-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,062
$25,576
$0
$8,850
$929
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 WELDORPHER (FR) Trainer: J Leras Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,062
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Kalahaag (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Leras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Belle Et Grise	 2:04.71		  ......... 15................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 12	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Zarakem	 2:38.35		  ...... 13¼...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 7	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Lost Generation	 2:46.28		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely

2 LE TROPIC (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: $25,576
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Exonerate (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/01/23 (231 Days)
Owner: Mme D Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $--	 Haptics	 2:24.39		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 6	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $--	 Zarir	 2:38.15		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	15]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.84		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
8 of 8	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Sacaya	 2:10.60		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 E Puillet-roda	 54	 $--	 Kapetanios	 2:02.54		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely

3 BREIZH WOOD (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Caramanolis WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Silent Cause (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Trosset/c Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 30Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Baileys Eclair	 2:11.85		  ......... 28............................ Marseille 
8 of 8	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 56	 $--	 L’enfant Terrible	 2:01.13		  ...... 30½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Caramanolis	 56	 $--	 Lost Generation	 2:46.28		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 7	 17May23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Kfe Kreol	 2:41.23		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
12 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 52	 $--	 Clair De Lune	 2:29.71		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy

4 STRATUS Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,850
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Vedela (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/22 (284 Days)
Owner: Mme R Hillen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Supreme	 2:09.21		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
6 of 6	 11Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Avolta	 2:06.70		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
6 of 10	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Chergui	 3:02.30		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Manko	 2:34.56		  ...... 16½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 9	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 55	 $--	 Rebel Angel	 2:42.89		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
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5 ALLEZ LULU (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $929
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Andalouse Eria (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 You Just Rock	 2:45.63		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 10Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Ma Liberte	 2:39.66		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Clair De Lune	 2:29.71		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
6 of 13	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Twin Scat	 2:32.83		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Apalain	 2:36.57		  ...... 13¾.................................Vichy

6 PAS DE VELOURS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Parle Toujours (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Faucampre/b Rotger/michelotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 LE DRAKKAR (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Legras WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Screen Icon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Santella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

R5 19 Sep 2023 | Salon-De-Provence | ALL IS VANITY STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
8:02 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

LUCKY BERE (FR)
BACK IN PARIS
PARADISE STORM (FR)
FOR WIN (IRE)
LE PHOCEA (FR)
SOKNA (FR)
FACINATRICE (FR)
WIKENDA (FR)
CLASH ROYALE (FR)
NOVA KEN (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

3
9
1
2
6
10
7
4
5
8

S RUIS
H MOUESAN
I MENDIZABAL
G MILLET
G LEGRAS
M VELON  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
M GRANDIN
T PICCONE
A ORANI

C ESCUDER
J C ROUGET
F VERMEULEN
N PERRET
M M B RE-SCANDELLA
C ESCUDER
M PLANARD
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
J REYNIER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LUCKY BERE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Niska (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Puglia/ec J Piasco/a Dridri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 BACK IN PARIS Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Sign Of Life (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie J L Tepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 PARADISE STORM (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masked Marvel (UK) Dam: Holystorm (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 FOR WIN (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Sadowa Destination (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Martina/ec T Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 LE PHOCEA (FR) Trainer: M Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Legras WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Dreamtic (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Nardone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 SOKNA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Metal Rocket (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dridi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 FACINATRICE (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Master’s Spirit (IRE) Dam: Facinateur (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Eyvaso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 WIKENDA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Wikita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Delaunay/o Migneco/ec Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 CLASH ROYALE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Tia Kia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Puglia-duglas-dridi-piasco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 NOVA KEN (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Charly Nova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 19 Sep 2023 | Salon-De-Provence | SOCIETAIRES MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
8:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 239
	 2	 53322
	 3	 2
	 4	 83600
	 5	 394244
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

CUSANO
GOLDEN CITY (FR)
NEW RULER (FR)
ZOFF (IRE)
SKATHI (GER)
LAST STICK (FR)
GIMANZOR (FR)
UNE DE BONNEVEINE (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56
56
54.5

1
5
7
8
2
6
4
3

G LEGRAS
H MOUESAN
A ORANI
M VELON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
S RUIS
T PICCONE
M GRANDIN

M M S-LACAILLE
J C ROUGET
J REYNIER
C ESCUDER
FRAU S STEINBERG
R FRADET
J REYNIER
P SIGAUD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
G
F
G
G
F

UK
FR
FR
IRE
GER
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-2-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$6,737
$12,727
$3,009
$1,327
$8,599
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CUSANO Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,737
Jockey: G Legras WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Negra Del Oro (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Belle Et Grise	 2:04.71		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 8	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Double Major	 2:18.60		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
9 of 12	 21May23	 CAP	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Alberto Sanna	 58	 $--	 Goldenas	 2:20.40		  ...... 14¾................................ Rome

2 GOLDEN CITY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-2-2 Prize Money: $12,727
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Suffragette City (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Marzocco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Fortune	 1:58.53		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 13May23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Mythical World	 2:14.80		  ........ 5¼...............................Tarbes
3 of 7	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Amalfina	 2:31.40	 	 ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
2 of 8	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 58.5	 $--	 Salt Flake	 2:41.26		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 9	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 There Is No No	 2:26.93		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch

3 NEW RULER (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,009
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Ruler Of My Heart (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Sacred Flower	 1:52.23		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch

4 ZOFF (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,327
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Segra (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 All Bright	 1:48.94		  ........ 7¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 6	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:36.59		  ........ 3¼...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 10	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Lempira	 2:49.20		  ........ 5¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
11 of 13	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Romantic Scene	 2:08.72		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
10 of 10	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Authodidacte	 2:33.60		  ......... 50...................... Clairefontaine
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5 SKATHI (GER) Trainer: Frau S Steinberg Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,599
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Sunshine Story (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Steinberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Dabawa	 1:38.35		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 05May23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Rene Piechulek	 56.5	 $--	 Ravioli	 2:05.31		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 10Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 B Murzabayev	 56.5	 $--	 Sea Breaker	 2:17.78		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 Rene Piechulek	 57	 $--	 A Cannes	 2:06.05		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
4 of 11	 29Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 56.5	 $--	 Climate Change	 1:53.10		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe

6 LAST STICK (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Slipstick (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bel-oise S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 GIMANZOR (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Toungi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 UNE DE BONNEVEINE (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Great Spirit Dam: Ceropegia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

R7 19 Sep 2023 | Salon-De-Provence | JOSEPH CREISSON CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,000
9:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 133031
	 2	 630650
	 3	 307057
	 4	 777500
	 5	 337640
	 6	 020604
	 7	 035009
	 8	 927628

MOUTRAKI (IRE)
THE MANAGER (FR)
GOOD QUESTION
TRENAVIN (FR)
ASPEN (FR)
ELYMAS
PEGASUS
SECRET FEELING (FR)

58
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5

3
4
8
5
7
1
6
2

A ORANI
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
M BRUNELLI  3.5 
M GERMAIN  3.5 
M GRANDIN
G GUEDJ-GAY
I MENDIZABAL
T PICCONE

N PERRET
J ANDREU
M M S-LACAILLE
J REYNIER
R FRADET
D HENDERSON
F VERMEULEN
M PIMBONNET

5
6
8
4
4
4
8
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR

--
70
--
--
--
67
60
--

	37-�4�-2-5
	56-�4�-4-7
	75-�10�-13-10
	10-�1�-1-0
	28-�3�-4-6
	18-�1�-3-2
	54-�6�-4-7
	29-�2�-6-5

$54,465
$77,339
$314,553
$9,627
$51,994
$23,800
$149,802
$52,269

	13-�2�-1-1
	30-�4�-2-2
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	12-�3�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MOUTRAKI (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 37-4-2-5 Prize Money: $54,465
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 24-4-0-4 Track: 10-4-1-2

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 24-2-0-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Xerxes (IRE) J+H: 13-3-0-4 Turf: 29-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/09/23 (12 Days)
Owner: E D’ Angelo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Les Aldudes	 1:51.78		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Free Breath	 2:34.57		  ........... 2...............Salon-De-Provence
10 of 11	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 52.5	 $--	 Denia	 2:29.17		  ........ 5¾...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 14	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $--	 To Be Queen	 1:44.50		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 11	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Verlan	 2:38.21		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence

2 THE MANAGER (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 4 Total: 56-4-4-7 Prize Money: $77,339
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 32-3-2-6 Track: 2-0-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-2-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Scandalous (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 47-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/01/23 (232 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Pink Gold	 1:49.23		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 15	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Mama Imelda	 1:44.62		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 59.5	 $--	 Enzo	 1:25.10		  ........... 4.................................Vichy
5 of 7	 16Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:04.16		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
11 of 12	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 Interieur	 2:01.30		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely

3 GOOD QUESTION Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 75-10-13-10 Prize Money: $314,553
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 26-3-5-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Question Of Time (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 62-7-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 39-5-5-6 Last Win: 25/03/23 (178 Days)
Owner: G Duca/mme L Samoun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Grand Tatakan	 2:33.78		  ...... 12½...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 8	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 G Legras	 60	 $--	 Decbou	 3:31.95		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 12	 14Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 60.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:44.40		  ........ 6¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
5 of 10	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 57.5	 $--	 Pannetone	 2:14.64		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
7 of 9	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 56.5	 $--	 Baciver	 2:32.88		  ........ 6¼...............Salon-De-Provence

4 TRENAVIN (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,627
Jockey: M Germain (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Irish Song (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/23 (183 Days)
Owner: N Ozguler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 12May23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Miss Cayssie	 2:44.62		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 17	 11Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 59	 $--	 Jolly Gold	 2:34.14		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 02Jul23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Rosetta Stone	 2:46.40		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
14 of 18	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 Decbou	 2:57.25		  ...... 12¾.................................Vichy
15 of 15	 11Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Lavirca Dodville	 2:34.70		  ......... 48...................... Clairefontaine
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5 ASPEN (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 7 Total: 28-3-4-6 Prize Money: $51,994
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 17-1-1-5 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Aquamerica (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-1 Last Win: 03/10/22 (351 Days)
Owner: S Grandin/m Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 54	 $--	 Mama Imelda	 1:44.62		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 15	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Larno	 1:39.62		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 54	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:41.35		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
4 of 9	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $--	 Allurre	 2:00.44		  ..............................................Vichy
12 of 12	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Interieur	 2:01.30		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely

6 ELYMAS Trainer: D Henderson Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-3-2 Prize Money: $23,800
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Moghrama (IRE) J+H: 8-0-3-2 Turf: 16-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/10/22 (348 Days)
Owner: Mme S Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Theclimb	 2:04.44		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
13 of 14	 01Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Azov	 1:36.20		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 25Jun23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 61	 $--	 Moon Dream	 2:24.80		  ........ 8½...................................Dax
16 of 16	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:00.45		  ...... 13½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 9	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Lauron	 56.5	 $--	 A Better World	 2:14.00		  ........ 2¼...................................Dax

7 PEGASUS Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 6 Total: 54-6-4-7 Prize Money: $149,802
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 24-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 27-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Pyramid Lake (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 29-5-2-4 Last Win: 02/10/21 (717 Days)
Owner: P Van Belle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 C Berge	 61	 $--	 Prairie Glory	 2:09.10		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
5 of 11	 13Jun23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 61.5	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:52.08		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 12	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Mystery	 1:57.65		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
10 of 14	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Riyak	 1:49.10		  ........ 8½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 12	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 M Germain	 59	 $--	 Interieur	 2:01.30		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely

8 SECRET FEELING (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 2 Total: 29-2-6-5 Prize Money: $52,269
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 17-1-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Blue Feeling (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 24-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-5-0 Last Win: 03/08/22 (412 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mechali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $--	 Bobik	 1:22.96		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 18	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 B Marie	 60.5	 $--	 Stormy Air	 1:25.91		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
6 of 8	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Azur As Well	 1:29.50		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
2 of 8	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Blue Falcon	 1:24.82		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
8 of 10	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Hygrove Bec	 1:21.36		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R8 19 Sep 2023 | Salon-De-Provence | LA LIBERTE STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
9:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 561007
	 2	 426636
	 3	 940947
	 4	 022070
	 5	 845096
	 6	 152099
	 7	 506047

ALFIERI
SADARAK
STAR DRACK (IRE)
GOLDEN BEACH
FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR)
LOVELY DOLLY (FR)
AIRA (FR)

69
68
68
65
64.5
64.5
64.5

6
2
4
3
7
5
1

MISS M COLLOMB  1.5 
MR F GUY
L URBANO AGUERO
S BOUYSSOU
F DINEUR  2 

P MENGES  1.5 
J MAURE  3.5 

F AUGUSTIN
C MARTINON
C ESCUDER
F SANTELLA
P COTTIER
F VERMEULEN
S MAURER

10
8
6
4
4
6
4

G
G
G
H
M
M
M

FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR

95
--
70
67
--
70
--

	105-�16�-12-15
	88-�10�-2-11
	46-�1�-6-1
	17-�1�-2-1
	15-�1�-0-1
	34-�4�-2-3
	 8-�0�-0-0

$267,420
$150,612
$36,257
$20,030
$14,223
$44,756
$4,900

	19-�2�-1-5
	8-�1�-0-1
	21-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	12-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ALFIERI Trainer: F Augustin Barrier: 6 Total: 105-16-12-15 Prize Money: $267,420
Jockey: Miss M Collomb (a1.5) WT: 69 Good: 54-7-5-7 Track: 2-0-0-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 51-9-9-8 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-1-5
Sire: Naaqoos (UK) Dam: Jolie Et Belle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-12-9-9 Soft/Heavy: 37-7-6-6 Last Win: 24/06/23 (87 Days)
Owner: F Augustin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Pink Gold	 1:49.23		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 14	 24Jun23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $--	 Balagan	 2:06.55		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
16 of 17	 10Jul23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Boogie	 1:56.92		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 C Bouvier	 51	 $--	 Pannetone	 2:14.64		  ...... 11¼.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 Tennessee John	 2:25.00		  ........ 6¾..............................Moulins

2 SADARAK Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 2 Total: 88-10-2-11 Prize Money: $150,612
Jockey: Mr F Guy WT: 68 Good: 39-3-0-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 44-6-1-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Sadiyna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-8-1-11 Soft/Heavy: 44-6-1-6 Last Win: 11/11/22 (312 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 K Braye	 71	 $--	 Srinova	 2:48.69		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 A Nicco	 60	 $--	 Maydana	 3:11.40		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 17May23	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 58.5	 $--	 Vientiane	 3:28.35		  ........ 7½.................................Vichy
3 of 17	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Grazano	 3:02.69		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 51.5	 $--	 Decbou	 3:31.95		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 STAR DRACK (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 46-1-6-1 Prize Money: $36,257
Jockey: L Urbano Aguero WT: 68 Good: 23-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-1-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-0-3-0
Sire: Evasive’s First Dam: Amazing Beauty (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-1-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-4-1 Last Win: 23/11/19 (1396 Days)
Owner: C Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 18May23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 C Banz	 58	 $--	 Highest Mountain	 2:15.74		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 13	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 C Banz	 50.5	 $--	 Asian Pearl	 2:12.57		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 12	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Anath	 1:59.90		  ........ 5¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
4 of 9	 04Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 T Grbavcicova	 64.5	 $--	 Makeno	 1:55.80		  ........ 6¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 13	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Prescy Liia	 2:25.90		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine

4 GOLDEN BEACH Trainer: F Santella Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-2-1 Prize Money: $20,030
Jockey: S Bouyssou WT: 65 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-2-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Mirror Lake (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (515 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Uncle Bo	 1:51.98		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
2 of 7	 14Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Ultime Nonantaise	 1:55.00		  ........ 1¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
13 of 14	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Samba Vanilla	 1:37.70		  ........ 9¼...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 12	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Orange Vif	 1:50.70		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
15 of 15	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Laurent	 1:48.00		  ......... 34......................... Compiegne

SALON-DE-PROVENCE | PAGE 15



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 SEP 2023

5 FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,223
Jockey: F Dineur (a2.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sleeping Storm (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/04/22 (508 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Les Aldudes	 1:51.78		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Beijinho	 2:08.78		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 13	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Asian Pearl	 2:12.57		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 13	 30Jun23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 55	 $--	 Business Plan	 2:48.70		  ........ 8½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 12	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Highest Mountain	 2:07.30		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy

6 LOVELY DOLLY (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 5 Total: 34-4-2-3 Prize Money: $44,756
Jockey: P Menges (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 18-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Love Liu (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 20/02/23 (211 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Hermelin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 So You Say	 2:14.65		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 11Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 60	 $--	 Downeva	 1:56.57		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 Green Spirit	 2:13.81		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 01Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 L’hippocampe	 2:05.35		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 17	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 Tennessee John	 2:06.14		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy

7 AIRA (FR) Trainer: S Maurer Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,900
Jockey: J Maure (a3.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Airlight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Maurer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 11Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Guitraud	 55	 $--	 Loliwood	 1:42.47		  ...... 17¾............................Pornichet
6 of 9	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 57.5	 $--	 Dzarina	 2:04.13		  ........ 6¾......................Chateaubriant
15 of 17	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Baby Glory	 2:08.80		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 25Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 C Guitraud	 54.5	 $--	 Preteritic	 2:02.13		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 10	 20May23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $--	 Costa Edita	 2:44.68		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly


